

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 1047/2022
CrIM No. 2180/2022

Raj Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate.

V/s

Anita Devi

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 06.02.2023.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench,
proceedings before the Court of learned City Judge, Jammu shall remain stayed.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.12.2022
Renu