

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1047/2022

Raj Kumar .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate

**vs**

Anita Devi ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Anand, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Xerox copy of the trial court record be summoned.

List on 24.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
20.02.2023  
Rakesh