

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1047/2022

Raj Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Adv.

vs

Anita Devi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Registry shall ensure that the record of the trial court is available on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 21.07.2023.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.04.2023
Rakesh