

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.1047/2022

Raj Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Minal Jain, Advocate.

V/s

Anita Devi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Taniya Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks, in the interest of justice, to file response, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed closed and the matter shall be considered on merits.

List on 08.08.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
07.05.2025
Eva